Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	003
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Magnum Diamond Machinery, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Electrolux Professional Outdoor Internal Products, Inc. Address: Legal Dept.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Parkway, #10 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135-09 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? All Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 19, 2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1418153 and 1418933 tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc. Internal Address: Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Parkway, #100	F = 1
	20(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	
Cynthia M. Gaffney	Maghey Dec 11, 2003
Total number of pages including cov	gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet Information to:

of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

12/15/2003 ECOOPER 00000241 1418153

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

EU 511755624 US

State of Missouri Matt Blunt, Secretary of State



Corporations Division P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, MO 65102

James C. Kirkpatrick State Information Center 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322, Jefferson City, MO 65101

Articles of Merger (Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$30)

Pursuant to the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned corporations certify the

Macr			
That Magi	num Diamond & Machinery, Inc.	of Mi	ssouri
	(Name of Corporation)		(Parent State)
		of	
	(Name of Corporation)		(Parent State)
and Electr	colux Professional Outdoor Prod	lucts, Inc. of Of	io .
	(Name of Corporation)		(Parent State)
are hereby me	rged and that the above namedElectroli	x Professional Outdoo	r Products, INc.
is the survivin		(Name of Corporation)	
	of Directors of each of the above-named corpo ch boards approved the Plan of Merger set forth		pted by a majority vote of the
	erger thereafter was submitted to a vote at a meetind at such meeting the following votes were re-	-	f the above-named
Corporation	Number of Shares Outstanding	Number voting for plan	Number voting against plan
Magnun	n Diamond & Machinery, Inc.	750	0
Electi	rolux Professional Outdoor	10	0
	Products, Inc.		•
agrees that it warmount, if any shareholders. State as its age corporation ari rights of a diss	amed surviving corporation is to be governed by all promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders to which they shall be entitled under provisional also agrees that it may be served with process in to accept service of process in any proceeding sing in this state prior to the issuance of the cert enting shareholder of any such Missouri corporatess in any such proceeding shall be mailed is:	of any Missouri Corporation whice s of Missouri law with respect to to in this state, and irrevocably appo- g based upon any cause of action a ificate of merger, and in any process	h is a party to this merger the he rights of dissenting ints the Missouri Secretary of gainst any such Missouri reding for the enforcement of th
agrees that it warmount, if any shareholders. State as its age corporation ari rights of a diss service of processory. PLAN OF ME Electric is the surv	rill promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of to which they shall be entitled under provisions it also agrees that it may be served with process in to accept service of process in any proceeding sing in this state prior to the issuance of the cert enting shareholder of any such Missouri corporates in any such proceeding shall be mailed is: RGER Ctrolux Professional Outdoor Products Inc.	of any Missouri Corporation which is of Missouri law with respect to the soft of the state, and irrevocably appears to be a state, and irrevocably appears to be a state, and irrevocably appears to be a state, and in any procession against the surviving corporation against the surviving corporation of of Ohio	h is a party to this merger the he rights of dissenting ints the Missouri Secretary of gainst any such Missouri seding for the enforcement of thation. The address to which the
agrees that it warmount, if any shareholders. State as its age corporation ari rights of a diss service of processory. PLAN OF ME Electric is the surv	rill promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of the which they shall be entitled under provisions. It also agrees that it may be served with process in to accept service of process in any proceeding sing in this state prior to the issuance of the cert enting shareholder of any such Missouri corporates in any such proceeding shall be mailed is: RGER Ctrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc.	of any Missouri Corporation which is of Missouri law with respect to the soft of the state, and irrevocably appears to be a state, and irrevocably appears to be a state, and irrevocably appears to be a state, and in any procession against the surviving corporation against the surviving corporation of of Ohio	h is a party to this merger the he rights of dissenting ints the Missouri Secretary of gainst any such Missouri seding for the enforcement of thation. The address to which the
agrees that it warmount, if any shareholders. State as its age corporation ari rights of a diss service of processory. PLAN OF ME Electric is the surv	rill promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of the which they shall be entitled under provisions. It also agrees that it may be served with process in to accept service of process in any proceeding sing in this state prior to the issuance of the cert enting shareholder of any such Missouri corporates in any such proceeding shall be mailed is: RGER Ctrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc.	of any Missouri Corporation which is of Missouri law with respect to the soft of the state, and irrevocably appears to be a state, and irrevocably appears to be a state, and irrevocably appears to be a state, and in any procession against the surviving corporation against the surviving corporation of of Ohio	h is a party to this merger the he rights of dissenting ints the Missouri Secretary of gainst any such Missouri seding for the enforcement of the tion. The address to which the

are to be transferred to and become the property	of Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc.
the shove named corporations are authorized to a	the survivor. The officers and board of directors of execute all deeds, assignments, and documents of every nature which may
be needed to effectuate a full and complete trans	
 The officers and board of directors of <u>Elect</u> shall continue in office until their successors are surviving corporation. 	duly elected and qualified under the provisions of the bylaws of the
4. The outstanding shares of 750 Magnum D	Diamond & Machinery, Inc.
shall be exchanged for shares of 6 shares on the following basis:	s of Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc.
5. The outstanding shares of	
shall be exchanged for shares of	
on the following basis:	
6. The articles of Incorporation of the survivor are/are not are	mended as follows:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merge of the day and year hereafter acknowledged.	r have been executed in duplicate by the aforementioned corporations as
CORPORATE SEAL	Magnum Diamond & Machinery, Inc.
	By Mul Wice President
ATTEST: Secretary or Assistant Scoretary	Mark W. Russell 6-19-01 Printed Name Date
William G. E. Jacobs	
CORPORATE SEAL	Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc.
	ByPresident
ATTEST: OVILLA C. SALO)	Olle Wallen Printed Name Date
Secretary or Assistant Secretary Corp. #51 (Page 2)	

Corp.

State of Ohio		
County of Cuyahoga	- ss	
I, Marianne C. Cowdin		, a Notary Public,
do hereby certify that on June 19, 2001		personally appeared before me
Olle Wallen		who being by me first duly sworn, declared
that he/sax is the Vice President		
of Electrolux Professional Outdoo	or Products, Inc.	
that he/ske signed the foregoing documents as <u>Vice</u>	e President	of the corporation, and t
that the statements therein contained are true.		•
(Notarial Seal or Stamp)	Garian	Notary Public
·	My commission expires	Marianne C. Cowdin Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 2, 2005
	My County of Commission_	Cuyphoga
		•
See of Ohio		
State of	ss	
County of Cuyanoga		
I, <u>Marianne C. Cowdin</u>		, a Notary Public,
do hereby certify that on June 19, 200	1	personally appeared before me
Mark W. Russell	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	who being by me first duly sworn, declared
that he Kike is the <u>Vice President</u>		
of Magnum Diamond & Machi	nery, Inc.	
that heticise signed the foregoing documents asV	ice President	of the corporation, and
that the statements therein contained are true.		
(Notarial Seal or Stamp)	- Marianne	Notar Maranne C. Cowdin
	My commission expires	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 2, 2005
	My County of Commission	Curahan

DATE: 07/05/2001 DOCUMENT ID

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER) 200118601026

FILING 60.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: TIM ROBERSON 17 S. HIGH ST., STE. 110 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1206056

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200118601026



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 12/11/2003

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of June, A.D. 2001.

Ohio Secretary of State